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How to use this booklet

This information is written in an easy to read way.

Some words are written in bold. We explain what these

words mean.

This Easy Read document is a summary of another

document.

You can ask staff for the other document.

You can ask for help to read this document.

A friend, family member or support person may

be able to help you.
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What is this document for?

We work to give you the best support and services for your needs.

Individual program is a plan where we put your goals, needs and 

what support and services you will have.

This document tells you how we make the individual program and 

what is in it.
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What is the individual program about?

Your individual program will be about all things important for you to 

be well:

• Strengths - what you are good at. 

• Challenges and needs - what you might need help to do or to learn 

to do.

• Health – what medication you take, what allergies you have, do you 

have pain or discomfort anywhere.

• Communication – how you connect and spend time with others, how 

you are part of the community.

• Goals – what you wish to have and do in the future.
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How do we make an individual program?

We will talk to you and your family or support person so you can tell 

us about your goals and support you need. 

We may also talk to your doctor about your health and medications 

that you take.

We will use your strengths and things that you enjoy to help you 

make up for things that you need help with. 

That way you can reach your goals and be more healthy and 

independent. 
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How do we know your individual 
program is good?

We will make your individual program together with you and your 

family or support person.

We want you to reach your goals and live a happy healthy life.

Everything we put in your individual program is there to help you 

reach your goals.

We will look at your program at least every year to see if we need to 

change it.

You can always tell us if there is a problem or something has changed 

in your life and you wish to change your program sooner.
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Can you put anything you want in your 
individual program?

Your individual program is all about what is good for you and what 

helps you reach your goals.

Your goals and things that you like can be anything as long as they 

are positive and healthy things.

For example, if you like cake we can’t put it in the program that you 

will eat cake for breakfast lunch and dinner – because it’s not healthy 

to only eat cake. 

But we would have it there as a special treat for you to make you feel 

happy and help to ensure you eat all kinds of different foods.

If you want to do something that may hurt yourself or others, we will 

have to find another way for you to have what you want.
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